RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Board of Supervisors

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 El Dorado, County Recorder William Schultz Co Recorder Office

DOC- 2016-0016931-00
ACCT 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Thursday, APR 21, 2016 09:33:37

Ttl Pd \$0.00 Nbr-0001759681 MMF/C1/1-3

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

RESOLUTION 065-2016 OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION RENAMING A PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 34, WHITE ROCK ROAD TO OLD WHITE ROCK ROAD

This recorded document, Resolution 065-2016, replaces Resolution 045-2016 recorded on 03/31/2016 as 2016-13069.



RESOLUTION NO. 065-2016

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION RENAMING A PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 34, WHITE ROCK ROAD TO OLD WHITE ROCK ROAD

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado that a portion of a certain county road should be renamed, and a public hearing having been held thereon, after notice thereof having been posted in the manner provided by law, and

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Board, pursuant to Section 970.5 of the Streets and Highways Code, that following a noticed public hearing the name of the following county road shall be changed as set forth below:

PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 34, WHITE ROCK ROAD TO OLD WHITE ROCK ROAD.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk enter this order in full upon the minutes of the Board.

| | | pervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of |
|-----------------------------------|-------|--|
| said Board, held the 19th day of | April | , 20 <u>16</u> , by the following vote of said Board: |
| Attest: | | Ayes: Frentzen, Veerkamp, Mikulaco, Ranalli, Novasel Noes: None |
| James S. Mitrisin | | Absent: None |
| Clerk of the Board of Supervisors | 1 | |

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Ron Mikulaco

